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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1991

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.015658 0.015459 100000 1546 98728 7453026 74.53
Hombres 1 0.000671 0.002679 98454 264 393188 7354298 74.7
Hombres 5 0.000246 0.001229 98190 121 490648 6961110 70.89
Hombres 10 0.000353 0.001761 98070 173 489920 6470462 65.98
Hombres 15 0.000672 0.003354 97897 328 488686 5980543 61.09
Hombres 20 0.001061 0.005294 97569 516 486568 5491856 56.29
Hombres 25 0.001265 0.006304 97052 612 483822 5005289 51.57
Hombres 30 0.001494 0.007442 96440 718 480438 4521468 46.88
Hombres 35 0.001987 0.00989 95723 947 476334 4041030 42.22
Hombres 40 0.003199 0.015879 94776 1505 470448 3564696 37.61
Hombres 45 0.004036 0.019989 93271 1864 461989 3094248 33.17
Hombres 50 0.006302 0.031068 91406 2840 450601 2632259 28.8
Hombres 55 0.008655 0.042355 88567 3751 433444 2181658 24.63
Hombres 60 0.014108 0.068171 84815 5782 409838 1748213 20.61
Hombres 65 0.020275 0.096519 79033 7628 376242 1338376 16.93
Hombres 70 0.033776 0.156013 71405 11140 329822 962133 13.47
Hombres 75 0.051753 0.228515 60265 13771 266099 632311 10.49
Hombres 80 0.087201 0.357765 46494 16634 190752 366213 7.88
Hombres 85 0.133776 0.492859 29860 14717 110010 175460 5.88
Hombres 90 0.204602 0.655398 15143 9925 48508 65450 4.32
Hombres 95 0.266742 0.747254 5218 3899 14619 16943 3.25
Hombres 100 0.567568 1 1319 1319 2324 2324 1.76

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.012459 0.012335 100000 1234 99006 7858267 78.58
Mujeres 1 0.000644 0.002573 98766 254 394388 7759261 78.56
Mujeres 5 0.000236 0.001181 98512 116 492267 7364873 74.76
Mujeres 10 0.000223 0.001115 98396 110 491762 6872606 69.85
Mujeres 15 0.000426 0.002127 98286 209 490888 6380844 64.92
Mujeres 20 0.000427 0.002134 98077 209 489900 5889956 60.05
Mujeres 25 0.000467 0.002331 97868 228 488826 5400057 55.18
Mujeres 30 0.000755 0.003768 97640 368 487320 4911232 50.3
Mujeres 35 0.001109 0.005532 97272 538 485110 4423912 45.48
Mujeres 40 0.001683 0.008384 96734 811 481778 3938802 40.72
Mujeres 45 0.002843 0.014114 95923 1354 476203 3457024 36.04
Mujeres 50 0.003583 0.017778 94569 1681 469280 2980821 31.52
Mujeres 55 0.005582 0.027544 92888 2558 458337 2511540 27.04
Mujeres 60 0.009543 0.046669 90329 4216 441769 2053204 22.73
Mujeres 65 0.015107 0.073014 86114 6288 416205 1611435 18.71
Mujeres 70 0.024497 0.115822 79826 9246 377419 1195229 14.97
Mujeres 75 0.03863 0.176605 70580 12465 322670 817810 11.59
Mujeres 80 0.074395 0.313583 58116 18224 244964 495140 8.52
Mujeres 85 0.118263 0.450736 39892 17981 152038 250177 6.27
Mujeres 90 0.191323 0.633689 21911 13885 72572 98139 4.48
Mujeres 95 0.295655 0.787716 8026 6322 21384 25566 3.19
Mujeres 100 0.407407 1 1704 1704 4182 4182 2.45


